UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1923208020 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/20/2019 10:12 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Return To:

LIEN SOLUTIONS PO BOX 29071

GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071

Phone #: 800-833-5778

Email: iLienREDSupport@wolterskluwer.com

Prepared By:

WINTRUST MORTGAGE (WINTRUST)

KELLY CHRISTOPHER 9700 W. Higgins Road Rosemont, IL60018

MERS SIS # 888 079 6377 MIN: 100031200013183154

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE



FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHAL L BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Know all men by these presents, that MORTGACE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC AS NOMINEE FOR WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRING FON BANK AND TRUST CO., N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS, Current Beneficiary Address: P.O. BOX 1026, FLINT, MI, 48501-2026, does hereby certify that a certain Mortgage, bearing the date 01/17/2017, made by ALIREZA AZIMI AND MINA AZIMI, AS CO-TRUSTEES OF THE AMANAT TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 3, 2014 to MORTGA SE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC AS NOMINEE FOR WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO., N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS on real property located Cook County, in State of Illinois, with the address of 155 N HARBOR DR, UNIT 814, CHICAGO, IL, 60601 and further described as

Parcel ID Number: 17-10-401-005-1098, and recorded in the office of Cook County, as instrument No: 1702612072, on 01/26/2017, is fully paid, satisfied, or otherwise discharged.

Description/Additional information: See attached EXHIBIT A- LEGAL DESCRIPT/บิท

Loan Amount: \$195,000.00

Current Beneficiary Address: P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI, 48501-2026

Dated this 08/15/2019

Lender: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC AS NOMINEE FOR WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A

DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO., N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

lts: **VP of Loan Servicip**

1923208020 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK COUNTY

On August 15, 2019 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared James Galbavy, VP of Loan Servicing of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC AS NOMINEE FOR WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO., N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public Maris

Commission Expires: 04/10/2023

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

1923208020 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: UNIT 814 IN HARBOR DRIVE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY PLAT OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER CALLED "PARCEL"): OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2 IN HARBOR POINT UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, INCLUDED MITHIN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH ALL OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE OCCUPIED BY THOSE PARTS OF BELL, CAISSON, CAISSON CAP AND COLUMN LOTS 1-"A", 1-"B", 1-"C" 2-"A", 2-"B", 2-"C", 3-"A", 3-"B", 3-"C", 4-"A", 4-"B", 4-"C", 5-"A", 5-"B", 5-"C", 6-"A", 6-"B", 6-"C", 7-"A", 7-"B", 7-"C", 8-"A", 8-"B", 8-"C", 9-"A", 9-"B", 9-"C", M-LA AND MA-LA, OR PARTS THEREOF, AS SAID LOTS ARE DEPICTED, ENUMERATED AND DEFINED ON SAID PLAT OF HARBOR POINT UNIT NUMBER 1, FALLING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD OF SAID LOT 1 IN BLOCK 2. AFORESAID, AND LYING ABOVE THE UPPER SURFACE OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE TO BE DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO FOR UTILITY PURPOSES, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE 155 HARBOR DRIVE CONDOMINIUM ADDITION MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NI MPER 58912 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935653 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS OF ACCESS FOR THE BENEFT. OF PARCEL 1, AFOREDESCRIBED THROUGH, OVER AND ACROSS LOT 3 IN BLOCK 2, OF SAID HARBOR POINT UNIT JUMBER 1, AFORESAID, AND SUPPLEMENTED BY PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE III OF DECLARATION OF COVENA', IT; CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE HARBOR POINT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION MADE BY THE CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58912 AND UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58930, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22953651, (SAID DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935652), AND AS GRANTED BY DEED FROM THE CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A COPPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 17, 1971 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 58912 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935653, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS OF SUPPORT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AFOREDESCRIBED, ACCET FORTH IN RESERVATION AND GRANT OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF HARBOR POINT UNIT NUMBER 1, AFORESAID, AND AS SUPPLEMENTED BY THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE III OF DECLAPATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE HARBOR POINT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58912, AND UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58930, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935651 (SAID DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935652, AND AS GRANTED BY DEED FROM THE CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 17, 1971 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 58912, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935653, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.